Features
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Low offset voltage: 1.5 mV maximum
• Wide supply voltage range: 2.7 V to 36 V
• Gain bandwidth product: 6 MHz
• Slew rate of 3 V/µs
• Low noise: 12 nV/√Hz
• Integrated EMI filter

Typical performance characteristics
DS13885 - Rev 1 page 13/26
5 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Order code Package Packaging Marking
TSB511ILT
SOT23-5
Tape & Reel
K232
TSB511IYLT (1) K233
TSB512IDT
SO8
TSB512I
TSB512IYDT (1) TSB512IY
TSB512IST
MiniSO8
K232
TSB512IYST (1) K233
TSB514IDT
SO14
TSB514I
TSB514IYDT (1) TSB514IY
TSB514IPT
TSSOP14
B514I
TSB514IYPT (1) B514IY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
TSB511, TSB512, TSB514
Ordering information